
SERVICE QUALITY IN BAGGAGE HANDLING:
THE CASE OF MALAYSIA AIRLINES

NAZATULZARIT BINTI KAMESAN
2005507079

Submitted in Partial Fulfillment
Of the Requirement for the

Bachelor of Business Administration
(Hons) Marketing

FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT
UiTM, MELAKA

NOVEMBER 2007



TABLE OF CONTENTS

ACKNOWLEDGEMEN T
LIST OF TABLES
LIST OF FIGURES
ABSTRACT

CHAPTERS

iv
v
vii
viii

1

2

3

INTRODUCTION
1.0 Introduction
1.1 Background and Setting
1.2 Company Background
1.3 Problem Statement
1.4 Research Questions
1.5 Research Objectives
1.6 Theoretical Framework
1.7 Hypotheses
1.8 Scope of Study
1.9 Time Frame
1.10 Significance of Study
1.11 Definitions of Terms
1.12 Limitations of Study

LITERATURE REVIEW

RESEARCH METHODOLOGY AND DESIGN
3.0 Introduction
3.1 Brief Description of Organization / Population / Area
3.2 Data Collection
3.3 Research Design
3.4 Target Population
3.5 Interview and Sampling Technique

3.5.1 Types of Sampling Design
3.5.2 Sampling Size

3.6 Sampling Frame / Time Frame
3.7 Questionnaire Design

3.7.1 Structured Questions
3.7.2 Multiple - Choice Question
3.7.3 Rating Scale

3.8 Pre - Test
3.9 Field Work and Interviews
3.1 0 Preparation and Analysis of Data

2
2
5
11
12
12
12
14
15
15
15
17
21

23

37
37
38
39
42
43

44
45

46
46

46
47
47

47
48
48



4

5

RESULTS AND INTERPRETATIONS
4.0 Introduction
4.1 Reliability Statistics
4.2 Brief Description of Demographic / Consumer Profile
4.3 Dimensions Contribution to Consumers' Expectation
4.4 Consumers' Expectation Profile
4.5 Level of Consumers' Expectation on Service Quality in

Baggage Handling
4.6 Gaps between Consumer Expectation and Consumer

Perceived
4.7 The Relationship between Service Quality and Baggage

Handling Service Satisfaction
4.8 The Relationship between All Factors and Baggage

Handling Service Satisfaction
4.9 Regression Analysis
4.10 Level of Consumer's Satisfaction

CONCLUSION AND RECOMMENDATION
4.0 Introduction
5.1 General Conclusion
5.2 Suggestion / Recommendation

50
51
51
57
58
63

64

71

76

77
78

86
86
88

BIBLIOGRAPHY

APPENDICES
Chi-Square Tables
Questionnaire

93

98
99



ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

First and foremost, I would like to express my feelin gs of gratitude to En
Zaabah Mohamed for being such supporti ve advisor for my project paper. Without his
continuous support, concern and guidance, this project paper may not be finalize and
materia lize.

I also would like to thank to my second advisor, Professor Madya Pn Zaiton
Mahmud and other dedicated lecturers at UiTM Kampus Bandar from whom I have
learned so much, included En Norazman Harun and Professor Madya Dr Hj Arshad
Hashim.

Moreover, my sincere thanks to Cutomer Response Executive, En Muhamad
Abdullah Shabirin and other management team in the council for their assisting and
cooperation in order to complete this study.

My warmest gratitude also goes to my beloved parents and family's members
and to my colleagues and respondents for the ir cooperation and support and helping
me out in making this study accomplished.

Thank you very much,

NAZATULZARIT BINTI KAMESAN
(2005507079)
BBA (HONS) MARKETING

iv



ABSTRACT

The purpose of this research is to study the identify the problems of baggage

handling by Malaysia Airlines especially in terms of service quality and to examine

the relationship between Service Quality and Baggage Handling Service Satisfaction .

Moreover, this study is to identify the level of customer satisfaction in relation to

service quality in baggage handling. It is believed that the attributes offered will

determine whether the customers have a good or poor expectation towards Malaysia

Airlines baggage handling.

The findings showed that the gaps between Consumer Expectation and Perceived

are wide. The researcher is also identifying that the reliability, tangibles and

assurance of the service quality are not influenced by Baggage Handling Service

Satisfaction . The results also showed most of the respondents were agree with the

service quality and moderate in their satisfaction.

In this study, researcher used primary data, quantitative research and non 

comparative scales for data collection. Based on reliability test, frequency analysis

and cross tabulation analysis, a clear findings and result is observed.

viii


	SERVICE QUALITY IN BAGGAGE HANDLING:THE CASE OF MALAYSIA AIRLINES
	DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK
	LETTER OF SUBMISSION
	TABLE OF CONTENTS
	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
	LIST OF TABLES
	LIST OF FIGURES
	ABSTRACT
	CHAPTER 1 INTRODUCTION
	1.0 Introduction
	1.1 Background and Setting
	1.2 Company Background
	1.3 Problem Statement
	1.4 Research Questions
	1.5 Research Objectives
	1.6 Theoretica l Framework
	1.7 Hypotheses
	1.8 Scope of Study
	1.9 Time Frame
	1.10 Significance of Study
	1.11 Definition of Terms
	1.12 Limitations of Study

	CHAPTER 2 LITERATURE REVIEW
	CHAPTER 3 RESEARCH METHODOLOGY AND DESIGN
	3.0 Introduction
	3.1 Brief Descript ion of Organization I Population I Area
	3.2 Data Collection
	3.3 Research Design
	3.4 Target Population
	3.5 Interview and Sampling Technique
	3.5.1 Types of Sampli ng Design
	3.5.2 Sampling Size

	3.6 Sampling Frame I Time Frame
	3.7 Quest ionnaire Design
	3.7.1 Structured Question s
	3.7.2 Multiple-Choice Question
	3.7.3 Rating scale

	3.8 Pre-test
	3.9 Field Work and Interviews
	3.10 Preparation and Analysis of Data

	CHAPTER 4 RESULTS AND INTERPRETATIONS
	4.0 Introduction
	4.1 Reliability Statistics
	4.2 Brief Description of Demographic / Consumer Profile
	4.3 Dimensions Contributi on to Consumers ' Expectation
	4.4 Consumers' Expectat ion Profile
	4.5 Level of Consumers' Expectation on Service Quality in Baggage Handling
	4.6 Gaps between Consumer Expectation and Consumer Perceived
	4.6.1 The Gaps Model of Service Quality

	4.7 The Relationship between Service Quality and Baggage Handling Service Satisfaction
	4.8 The Relationship between All Factors and Baggage Handling Service Satisfaction
	4.9 Regression Analysis
	4.10 Level of Consumer's Satisfaction

	CHAPTER 5 CONCLUSION AND RECOMMENDATION
	5.0 Introduction
	5.1 General Conclusion
	5.2 Suggestion / Recommendation

	BIBLIOGRAPHY
	APPENDICES



