SERVICE QUALITY IN BAGGAGE HANDLING: THE CASE OF MALAYSIA AIRLINES

NAZATULZARIT BINTI KAMESAN 2005507079

Submitted in Partial Fulfillment Of the Requirement for the Bachelor of Business Administration (Hons) Marketing

FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT UITM, MELAKA

NOVEMBER 2007

LIS	CKNOWLEDGEMENT ST OF TABLES ST OF FIGURES SSTRACT	iv v vii viii
СН	IAPTERS	
1	INTRODUCTION1.0Introduction1.1Background and Setting1.2Company Background1.3Problem Statement1.4Research Questions1.5Research Objectives1.6Theoretical Framework1.7Hypotheses1.8Scope of Study1.9Time Frame1.10Significance of Study1.11Definitions of Terms1.12Limitations of Study	2 2 5 11 12 12 12 14 15 15 15 17 21
2	LITERATURE REVIEW	23
3	 RESEARCH METHODOLOGY AND DESIGN 3.0 Introduction 3.1 Brief Description of Organization / Population / Area 3.2 Data Collection 3.3 Research Design 3.4 Target Population 3.5 Interview and Sampling Technique 	37 37 38 39 42 43
	3.5.1 Types of Sampling Design 3.5.2 Sampling Size	44 45
	3.6 Sampling Frame / Time Frame3.7 Questionnaire Design	46 46
	3.7.1 Structured Questions3.7.2 Multiple – Choice Question3.7.3 Rating Scale	46 47 47
	 3.8 Pre – Test 3.9 Field Work and Interviews 3.10 Preparation and Analysis of Data 	47 48 48

3.10 Preparation and Analysis of Data

4	 RESULTS AND INTERPRETATIONS 4.0 Introduction 4.1 Reliability Statistics 4.2 Brief Description of Demographic / Consumer Profile 4.3 Dimensions Contribution to Consumers' Expectation 4.4 Consumers' Expectation Profile 4.5 Level of Consumers' Expectation on Service Quality in 	50 51 51 57 58 63
	Baggage Handling 4.6 Gaps between Consumer Expectation and Consumer	64
	Perceived 4.7 The Relationship between Service Quality and Baggage Handling Service Satisfaction	71
	4.8 The Relationship between All Factors and Baggage Handling Service Satisfaction	76
	4.9 Regression Analysis4.10 Level of Consumer's Satisfaction	77 78
5	 CONCLUSION AND RECOMMENDATION 4.0 Introduction 5.1 General Conclusion 5.2 Suggestion / Recommendation 	86 86 88
BIB	BLIOGRAPHY	93
API	PENDICES Chi-Square Tables Questionnaire	98 99

e.

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

First and foremost, I would like to express my feelings of gratitude to En Zaabah Mohamed for being such supportive advisor for my project paper. Without his continuous support, concern and guidance, this project paper may not be finalize and materialize.

I also would like to thank to my second advisor, Professor Madya Pn Zaiton Mahmud and other dedicated lecturers at UiTM Kampus Bandar from whom I have learned so much, included En Norazman Harun and Professor Madya Dr Hj Arshad Hashim.

Moreover, my sincere thanks to Cutomer Response Executive, En Muhamad Abdullah Shabirin and other management team in the council for their assisting and cooperation in order to complete this study.

My warmest gratitude also goes to my beloved parents and family's members and to my colleagues and respondents for their cooperation and support and helping me out in making this study accomplished.

Thank you very much,

NAZATULZARIT BINTI KAMESAN (2005507079) BBA (H0NS) MARKETING

ABSTRACT

The purpose of this research is to study the identify the problems of baggage handling by Malaysia Airlines especially in terms of service quality and to examine the relationship between Service Quality and Baggage Handling Service Satisfaction. Moreover, this study is to identify the level of customer satisfaction in relation to service quality in baggage handling. It is believed that the attributes offered will determine whether the customers have a good or poor expectation towards Malaysia Airlines baggage handling.

The findings showed that the gaps between Consumer Expectation and Perceived are wide. The researcher is also identifying that the reliability, tangibles and assurance of the service quality are not influenced by Baggage Handling Service Satisfaction. The results also showed most of the respondents were agree with the service quality and moderate in their satisfaction.

In this study, researcher used primary data, quantitative research and non – comparative scales for data collection. Based on reliability test, frequency analysis and cross tabulation analysis, a clear findings and result is observed.